	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
РОНИ №ТО-1596 (Rav, 6-93) ОМВ №. 0001-0011 (сер. 4/84)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commonce Patient And Trademark Clico	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	<u>Date</u> NOVEMBER 15, 2001	Name: WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC.
Mohammad Amani	NOVEMBER 13, 2001	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:515 Post Oak Boulevard
X Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Houston,State: Texas Zip: 77027
Other		
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 15, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_ No
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>William B. Parterson</u>		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address: <u>MQSER, PATTERSON, SHERIDAN, L.L.P.</u>		Enclosed
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		20-0782/WEAT/0187/WBP
Street Address: <u>3040 Post Oak Bou</u>	ulevard, Suite 1500	8. Deposit account number: 20-0782/WEAT/0187/WBP
City: <u>Houston</u> State:State:	<u>TX</u> Zip; <u>77056</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   William B. Patterson In function is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

÷ .

13717.1

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Mohammad Amani, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the United States, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the sole owner of the patent and patent applications set forth in Annex A; and

WHEREAS, Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77027, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents does assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and patent applications set forth in Annex A, any and all foreign patents which shall issue on the inventions described therein, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to said patent and patent applications set forth in Annex A, including making such title of lawful public record, and defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said patent and patent applications set forth in Annex A against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all reissues, renewals and extensions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be duly fexecuted on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2001.

Main

Mohammad Amani

PATENT REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0152

## STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mohammad Amani, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 15<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2001.



ł

13717.1

ZM

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0153

## <u>Annex A</u>

U. S. Patent No. 5,806,598 – Title: Apparatus and Method for Removing Fluids from Underground Wells (issued September, 1998).

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,254,722 – Title: Apparatus and Method for Removing Fluids from Underground Wells (Filing Date – March 26, 1997).

U. S. Patent Application No. 09/975,811 – Title: Gas Operated Pump for Use in a Wellbore (Filing: Date – October 11, 2001).

PCT Fatent Application No. PCT/GB01/04535 – Title: Gas Operated Pump for Use in a Wellbore (Filing Date – October 11, 2001).

## PATENT REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0154

₽\*

**RECORDED: 06/10/2003** 

13717.1